



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.27484 of 2024

Dillip Kumar Mallick *Petitioner*
Represented By Adv.
Mr. S. B. Jena

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. *Opposite Parties*
Represented By ASC
Mr. Anshuman Sethy

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER
19.11.2024

Order

No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. The Petitioner has filed this Writ Petition challenging the order No.5032 dated 21.08.2024 where the prayer of the Petitioner for counting of service under work-charged establishment for the period from 07.12.1994 to 31.08.2021 has been rejected mainly on the ground that the Petitioner could not fulfill the required conditions prescribed in the Finance Department Resolution dated 15.05.1997. The Opposite Party No.3 has also taken other rejection grounds which is not sustainable.



4. In such view of the matter, learned counsel for the State is directed to file counter affidavit within three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed ten days thereafter.
5. List this matter on 9th January, 2025.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)
Judge

Sumitra