



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.27484 of 2024

Dillip Kumar Mallick *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Shashi Bhusan Jena, Adv.
-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Saswat Dash, AGA

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
09.01.2025

02. 1. These matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the State seeks two weeks time to file counter affidavit.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within two weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, thereto shall also be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List this matter on 13th February, 2025.

(*Dr. S.K. Panigrahi*)
Judge